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PARISH - COUNCIL

Minutes of the Meeting of the Finance and General Purposes Committee
Wednesday 29 October 2025
7.30pm

Present: Cllrs Phillip Day (Vice Chairman in the chair), Paul Berry and Jeremy Harris.

In Attendance
G Burt, Clerk to the Council

105/25 Chairman’s Announcements

The Chairman advised
1. That the meeting was being streamed to the internet, albeit audio only.
2. That Cllrs wishing to speak should raise their hand and speak loudly and clearly.
3. Mobile phones should cither be switched off or silenced.

106/25 Apologies for Absence

Apologics for absence had been received from Clirs Edna Benger, Craig Gale and Craig
Jones for approved reasons. On the proposal of Cllr Paul Berry, seconded by Cllr Jeremy
Harris, RESOLVED that the apologies and reasons given be accepted. (Cllr Steve Thomas
had resigned from the Council earlier in the week.)

107/25 Declaration of Interests and notification of change to members’ interests
None

108/25 Public Session (Members of the Public may speak for up to 3 minutes at the
discretion of the Chairman)
None

109/25 Minutes

The minutes of the meeting held on 24 September 2025, previously circulated, were taken as
read. On the proposal of Clir Paul Berry seconded by Clir Jeremy Harris that the minutes be
approved and signed as a correct record accordingly.

110/25 Clerk’s Report
None

111725 To Approve Payments and Note Receipts for September 2025
As CllIr Paul Berry had an interest and would have left the room, making the meeting
inguorate, this item was deferred until the next meeting.

112/25 To Note Bank Reconciliations

The following Bank Reconciliations were NOTED. (The corresponding statements were
then initialled by Cllr Phillip Day).

Cashbook 1 to 30/09/2025 - Appendix A

Cashbook 3 to 30/09/2025 - Appendix B
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113/25 To note debtors
The Iist of debtors was NOTED.

114/25 To note Q2 Budget

The Clerk highlighted some overspends: Significant repairs to the piay arca at Cherry Tree
Close, approved by Members, had caused a significant overspend of the play area
maintenance budget. Further new fencing to the allotments had cause an overspend to misc.
repairs but this would be reimbursed via s106 funds from HDC. NOTED

115/25 To consider applications for Grant Aid

Billingshurst Women’s Institute Association (Afternoon Group) — Deferred from last
meeting pending further information.

This application had been deferred at the last meeting pending further information, since
received and circulated. On the proposal of Clir Paul Berry, seconded by Cllr Jeremy Harris
RESOLVED that a grant of £533 be made to Billingshurst Women’s Institute Association
(Afternoon Group) under 5,137 of the LGA 1972. [This represented the approximate cost of
hiring a venue for their monthly talks for one year.|

116/25 Highways - to ratify support to extend double yellow lines at entrance to
Woodcroft off Marringdean Road.

Local residents were seeking an extension to double yellow lines at the above junction. This
was because commuters were increasingly parking on unrestricted roads close to the railway
station. In this case, because cars were parking so close to the junction, it meant that cars
could not safely exit onto Marringdean Road. In order to progress an application to WSCC,
the Parish Council’s support was required. In order to progress this quickly, the Clerk, being
aware of the problem, gave support on behalf of the Council. The Cttee ratified the Clerk’s
action accordingly.

117/25 Date of Next Meeting — Wednesday 17 December 2025

The meeling closed at 8.00pm.

Chairman Date
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Date:13/10/2025 Billingshurst Parish Council 2025-26 Page 1
Time: 14.04 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/09/2025 User: GREG
for Cashbook 1 - Current Bank Alc
Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page Balances
Current Account 30/09/2025 420,102.24 J/)
Treasury Reserve Deposit 30/09/2025 280,124.66
Unity Bank 30/09/2025 440.81
700,667.71
Unpresented Payments (Minus} Amount
07/05/2025 013648 Rural Services Partnership Ltd 172.42
07/05/2025 013651 GN Tree Surgery Specialists Lt 540.00
24/07/2025 013671 Vision ICT Ltd 567.60
01/09/2025 013694 Ballpoint Office Supplies Ltd 113.90
01/09/2025 013695 Lift Safe Ltd 318.00
23/09/2025 013705 Playdale Playgrounds 130.20
23/09/2025 013706 Surrey Hills Solicitors LLP 181.00
23/09/2025 013707 Lift Safe Ltd 716.00
23/09/2025 013708 GN Tree Surgery Specialists Lt 6,120.00
23/09/2025 013709 South & South East in Bloom 184.00
23/09/2025 013703 Horsham Sports Services 345.60
23/09/2025 013704 Billingshurst Comm. & Conf. Ce 23.02
9,411.74
691,255.97
Unpresented Receipts (Plus)
0.00
0.00
691,255.97
Balance per Cash Boeok is :- 691,255.97
Difference is :- 0.00
Signatory 1: /
NAME oo eeere e e SIgned o Date .,
Signatory 2:
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Date: 10/10/2025 Billingshurst Parish Council 2025-26 Page 1

Time: 15:18 Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/09/2025 User: GREG

for Cashbook 3 - Bonus Saver Account

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Staternent Date Page Balances
Bonus Saver Account 30/09/2025 193,451 .54%
193,451.54
Unpresented Payments (Minus) Amount
0.00
0.00
193,451.54

Unpresented Receipts (Plus)

0.00

0.00

193,451.54

Balance per Cash Book is :- 193,451.54

Difference is :- 0.00
Signatery 1:

BAMIE oo canr e embs s SIgNed ..o Bate ...

Signatory 2:



